PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5462001

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATHEW INSKEEP	03/11/2019
LING TO SHUM	03/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VECTOR PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	1 N. FEDERAL HIGHWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	BOCA RATON
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33432

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9461488
Patent Number:	9537339
Patent Number:	9735492
Patent Number:	9780587
Application Number:	15015786
Application Number:	15440079
Application Number:	29601088
Application Number:	29604185
Application Number:	15984789
Patent Number:	D829653
Patent Number:	D831704
Application Number:	29628730
Application Number:	29628731
Application Number:	29632426
Application Number:	29634668
Application Number:	29642974
Application Number:	29642977
Application Number:	29644984

PATENT REEL: 048814 FRAME: 0302

505415211

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29644990	
Application Number:	29647615	
Application Number:	29647620	
Application Number:	29674230	
Application Number:	29674223	
Application Number:	29674222	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: m.inskeep@baccusllc.com

Correspondent Name: MATHEW INSKEEP

Address Line 1: 1 N. FEDERAL HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33432

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATHEW INSKEEP
SIGNATURE:	/Mathew Inskeep/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 6

source=Executed.InskeepShumAssignmentBW#page1.tif source=Executed.InskeepShumAssignmentBW#page2.tif source=Executed.InskeepShumAssignmentBW#page3.tif source=Executed.InskeepShumAssignmentBW#page4.tif source=Executed.InskeepShumAssignmentBW#page5.tif

source=Executed.InskeepShumAssignmentBW#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

MATHEW INSKEEP, of Highland Beach, Florida, and LING TO SHUM, also known as (AKA) HENRY SHUM, of Boca Raton, Florida (together, the "Assignors") are the joint owners of the U.S. Patent Numbers and the U.S. Patent Application Numbers attached hereto as <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Patents"). VECTOR PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having its principal place of business at 1 N. Federal Highway, Suite 200, Boca Raton, Florida 33432 ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patents.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignors assign to Assignee 100% of each of their respective rights, titles and interests in the invention and Patents to Assignee for the entire term of the Patents and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from pending applications, foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patents. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this assignment not been made.

Assignors further agree to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of applications and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

[Signature Pages to Follow]

	Assignor: Date: 3/11/19
	STATE OF FLORIDA
	COUNTY OF Palm Beach
	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1 day of March, 2019, by March, who is personally known to me or who has
\	produced as identification.
	Notary Public
	Printed Name: Delroke Cooper
	My Commission Expires: DEIRDRE COOPER Commission # GG 164879 Expires April 1, 2022 Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-385-7019

Assignor	Dr: Ling To Shum, AKA Henry Shum	Date: 3 11 19	-
STATE	OF FLORIDA		
	TY OF Palm Beach		n A - 1
The fore 2019, by	regoing instrument was acknowledged befored	re me this day of , who is personally kentification.	nown to me or who has
Jaid	n Gal		
Notary I Printed 1	Public V Name: Der dre Cooper		
My Con	DEIRDRE COOPER Commission # GG 164879 Expires April 1, 2022 Bonded Thru Troy Fein Insurance 800-385-7019		

Schedule A

[Begins on Following Page]

	linare:	ું તુનામાં	นะเลียงเสียนอักใช้ม	dandicited Sumbly	r dadayinbar
1		No model #	Integrated Sattery Inverter	13/490,590	9,461,488
	14. 16. 42.44 14.44				
2		<u> </u>	High Efficiency Battery Charger	14/038,503	9,537,339
3		PI500P, PI800P	Adjustable Rotary Socket Assembly	13/663,264	9,735,492
4	3		Dynamo Charging Station	14/624,900	9,780,587
7	787		gynanio Graiging Station	14,024,900	9(100,301)
5		N/A	Jump-Starting Auto Safety Module	15/015,786	
6		DWUCB5	Portable Power Tool Capacitor Jump Start System (DeWalt Style)	15/440,079	
7		WPAK5B	Spotlight (B&D Waterproof)	29/601,088	
8		WLB40PS/ PSL1000S	Worklight (Workbench/Power Station Tool Organizer)	29/604,185	
9		DXAE20VSCJ	Battery Charger with Detachable Battery	15/984,789	
10		DXAEPI1000	DeWalt 1000W Inverter	29/609,112	D829,653
11	100	HRC120CDCS	Portable Compressor (Coffee Cup Compressor)	29/628,728	D831,704
12		TL450PS	Flashlight	29/628,730	
13		DXAEWPC4	Battery Charger (DeWalt with Hook)	29/628,731	
14		BM1S	Battery Charger (Stanley Charger/Maintainer)	29/632,426	
15		DXAE20VBB	Jump Starter (DeWait)	29/634,668	
16	1	TL601P	Flashlight (Small)	29/642,974	
10	1	T LOUIF	t reconstruct Course)	20,042,014	
17		TL10P	Flashlight (Large)	29/642,977	
18		PI500B	Inverter (B&D)	29/644,984	
10		1.0000	Interior (page)		
19		PI500S	Inverter (Stanley)	29/644,990	

	i dinkira	Salderdi:	វេទ្ធភាពទាត់វាយូវតែវគ្គាន	Appather (Appa September (2004) (Manuface
20	S -0	CMXLHB5	Headlamp (Craftsman)	29/647.615
21		PI100OCS	Inverter (extension cord)	29/647,620
22		CDC120S	Inflator (Stanley)	29/674,230
23		CMXLSB10	Spotlight (Craftsman Large)	29/674,223
24	~	CMXLSBWF5	Spetlight (Craftsman Small)	29/674,222

PATENT REEL: 048814 FRAME: 0309

RECORDED: 04/08/2019